Other Costs: Other general costs are reflected in s.8.1 and 8.2 of the March 31 quarterly report.

Project Costs Summary (US$ ‘000s):

 Jun 24 Qtr Sep 24 Qtr Dec 24 Qtr Mar 25 Qtr

RK Lithium (Field work, assays, misc.) 60 60 60 60
Tama Atacama (Geophysics, Drilling,
assays, misc.) 100 150 200 200

Total 160 210 260 260

Cum. Total 160 370 630 890

Pro-forma Statement of Financial position updated for the actual funds raised under the Placement

The Pro-forma Balance Sheet for 31 December 2023, takes into account capital raised during the
March Quarter and the capital raise as announced on 14 May, 2024 and 25 June, 2024.  The
calculation incorporates adjustments as outlined in PAM’s 13 May, 2024, response to ASX’s ‘Financial
Condition Query’ dated 7 May, 2024, as well as those noted below.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

3

Proforma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of Pan Asia Metals Limited
 Audited Pro forma adjustments Unaudited

31 December

2023
(USD)

Convertible
Note raising1

Capital
raising2

Cost of
capital
raising3

Share to be
issued to the

Directors4

Convertible
notes to the

Director5

Shares issue
in lieu of
Directors'

fee6

Proforma
Financials

(USD)

Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 120,138 365,876 967,600 - - - - 1,453,614

Other receivables 197,096 - - - - - - 197,096

Other assets 25,961 - - - - - - 25,961

Total current assets 343,195 365,876 967,600 - - - - 1,676,671

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment 68,287 - - - - - - 68,287

Right-of-use assets 49,803 - - - - - - 49,803
Exploration and
evaluation assets 11,999,831 - - - - - - 11,999,831

Other receivables 20,224 - - - - - - 20,224

Total non-current assets 12,138,145 - - - - - - 12,138,145

Total assets 12,481,340 365,876 967,600 - - - - 13,814,816

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,295,495 (199,332) - 54,000 (439,560) (27,984) (29,700) 652,919

Lease liability 24,246 - - - - - - 24,246

Accrued expenses 334,533 - - - - - - 334,533

Total current liabilities 1,654,274 (199,332) - 54,000 (439,560) (27,984) (29,700) 1,011,698

Non-current liabilities

Employee benefit
provision 38,214 - - - - - - 38,214

Lease liability 25,558 - - - - - - 25,558

Borrowings - 565,208 - - - 27,984 - 593,192
Total non-current
liabilities 63,772 565,208 - - - 27,984 - 656,964

Total liabilities 1,718,046 365,876 - 54,000 (439,560) - (29,700) 1,668,662

Net assets 10,763,294 - 967,600 (54,000) 439,560 - 29,700 12,146.154

Equity

Issued capital 16,725,974 - 967,600 (54,000) 439,560 - 29,700 18,108,834

Reserves (97,227) - - - - - - (97,227)

Accumulated losses (5,865,453) - - - - - - (5,865,453)

Total Equity 10,763,294 - 967 ,600 (54,000) 439,560 - 29,700 12,146,154

Notes:

1. The proceeds from Convertible Notes consists of 934,619 Convertible Notes issued at AU$ 1.00 each. As at 31
March, 2024, the Company has issued Convertible Notes AU$852,219 (equivalent to US$565,208) of which
AU$560,000 (equivalent to US$365,876) were issued for cash and balance of AU$292,219 (equivalent to
US$199,332) were issued in settlement of outstanding liabilities.  The Pro forma presentation of the impact of the